	07-24-199	98			
FORM PTO-1595			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (OF COMMERCE
MRO 7-7-98			WANTED THE STREET	PATENT AND TRADE	EMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	10077380	0 .	attached origin	al documents or copy	thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of rec	eiving party(ies):	PT0
Richard Allen Stupek, Jr		Name: Com	pag Comput	er Corporatio	043°E
William D. Justice, Jr.					
James A. Rozzi		Internal Add	ress:		200
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attache	d? □ yes ■ no				
3. Nature of conveyance:			0.0555		
■ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addre	ess: <u>20555</u>	S.H. 249	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		City: Hous	ton State: TX	Σ Zip: <u>77070-269</u>	8
, ,		,			
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No				
Execution Date: July 6, 199	8				
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):	The second secon	gan de la companya d		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	he execution d	ate of the applic	ation is: July 6,	1998
	, ,				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)		
	Marine Tours				
	Additional numbers of	ttochod? [] Voc.	■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers a		ber of application	ons and	
concerning document should be mailed:		1			1
Name: Gary R. Stanford					
Name. Gary N. Stafford	arra, arrain niin habitalainiiliin (1944) × 215 (1944) (1947) (1947)		ANNA MARIAN TERROR TO A SECOND CONTRACT PROPERTY OF A SECOND CONTRACT CONTR		
Internal Address: <u>Akin, Gump, S</u>	Strauss, Hauer	7. Total fee	(37 C.F.R. 3.41)	\$\$	40.00
& Feld, L.L.P.	■ Enclose				
0.41	7.000	☐ Authoriz	zed to be charge	ed to deposit account	
St. Address: 816 Congress Av	e., Ste. 1900	0. D			
City: <u>Austin</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78701</u>		8. Deposit a	ccount number:		
Др. <u>1979</u> д		01-0	660		Bine wager is transfer to antiquing a se
	ggggangan sakaran mengangan kecamatan sakaran sakaran pengangan sakaran sakaran sakaran sakaran sakaran sakara	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit accor	unt)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.		The second secon	and the control of the second sec		
To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing informati	ion is true and	correct and any	attached copy is a tru	e copy of the
original document.	in the recogning intermed	.c.r io truo aria	2211 DOL GITG GITY	and topy to diffe	55,67 0, 1110
Gary R. Stanford	Sara	Stanford		July 7	. 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signatur	e	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	Date	
. Id. 10 of 7 of oon origining	J.g.percon	=			1
		Total nu	umber of pages	comprising cover shee	et: '

PATENT

REEL: 9325 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Richard A. Stupek, Jr., William D. Justice, Jr., and James A. Rozzi, are joint inventors of "Programmable Operational System for Managing Devices Participating in a Network", application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 9325 FRAME: 0815

EXECUTED THIS Le day of July, 1998.
Richard A. Stupek, Jr.
Richard A. Stupek, Jr.

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

Comm. Exp. 05-17-2000

EXECUTED THIS Laday of ____

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Richard A. Stupek, Jr.**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

STACEY LYNNE ALSTON
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas

STACEY LYNNE ALSTON
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

William D. Justice, Jr.

STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF HARRIS \$

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared William D. Justice, Jr., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this _______, 1998.

STACEY LYNNE ALSTON NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 05-17-2000

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 9325 FRAME: 0816 EXECUTED THIS (day of). 1998

James A. Rozzi

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **James A. Rozzi**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this ______ day of ______, 1998

STACEY LYNNE ALSTON
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 05-17-2000

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 9325 FRAME: 0817